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Illinois Offi ce Directory
Crab Orchard National Wildlife 
Refuge
Doug Brewer, Project Leader
8588 Route 148
Marion, IL 62959
Phone: 618-997-3344
FAX    618-997-8961
E-mail: Doug_brewer@fws.gov
http://midwest.fws.gov/craborchard

Cypress Creek National Wildlife 
Refuge 
Mike Brown, Project Leader
0137 Rustic Campus Drive
Ullin, IL 62992
Phone: 618-634-2231
FAX    618-634-9656
E-mail: Mike_Brown@fws.gov
http://midwest.fws.gov/cypresscreek

Illinois River National Wildlife and 
Fish Refuges
Lee Albright, Project Leader
19031 E County Road 2110N
Havana, IL 62644
Phone: 309-535-2290
FAX    309-535-3023
E-mail: Lee_Albright@fws.gov
http://midwest.fws.gov/illinoisriver

Middle Mississippi River National 
Wildlife Refuge
Robert Cail, Project Leader
1293 Rocky Hollow Road
Rockwood, IL 62280
Phone: 618-763-4420
FAX    618-763-4424
E-mail: Robert_Cail@fws.gov
http://midwest.fws.gov/middlemissis-
sippiriver

Two Rivers National Wildlife Refuge
John Mabery, Project Leader
HC 82, Box 107
Brussels, IL 62013-9711
Phone: 618-883-2524
FAX    618-883-2201
E-mail: john_mabery@fws.gov
http://midwest.fws.gov/tworivers

Upper Mississippi River National 
Wildlife and Fish Refuge
Savannah District
Ed Britton, District Manager
7071 Riverview Road
Thomson, IL 61285
Phone: 815-273-2732
FAX    815-273-2960
E-mail: ed_britton@fws.gov
http://www.fws.gov/midwest/UpperMis-
sissippiRiver/

Carterville Fish and Wildlife 
Conservation Offi ce
Rob Simmonds, Project Leader
9053 Route 148, Suite A
Marion, IL 62959
Phone: 618-997-6869
FAX    618-997-9185
E-mail: rob_simmonds@fws.gov
http://www.fws.gov/Midwest/Carter-
ville/

Large Rivers Fisheries Coordination 
Offi ce
Greg Conover, Project Leader
9053 Route 148 
Marion, Illinois 62959
Phone: 618-997-6869
FAX    618-997-9185 
E-mail: greg_conover@fws.gov
http://www.fws.gov/midwest/Fisheries/
offi ces/site-largerivers.htm

Illinois Private Lands Offi ce
Gwen Kolb, Project Leader
1 Natural Resources Way
Springfi eld, IL 62702
Phone: 217-557-4474
FAX    217-782-4814 
E-mail: gwen_kolb@fws.gov
http://www.fws.gov/midwest/partners/
illinois.html

Chicago Ecological Services Offi ce
Louise Clemency, Project Leader
1250 S. Grove Ave., Suite 103
Barrington, IL 60010
Phone: 847-381-2253
FAX    847-381-2285
E-mail: louise_clemency@fws.gov
http://midwest.fws.gov/chicago

Rock Island Ecological Services 
Offi ce
Richard C. Nelson, Project Leader
1511 47th Avenue, 
Moline, Illinois  61265
Phone: 309-757- 5800  ext. 201
FAX    309-757-5807
Email:  richard_c_nelson@fws.gov
http://www.fws.gov/midwest/RockIs-
land

Marion Ecological Services 
Sub-offi ce
Joyce A. Collins, Project Leader
8588 Route 148 
Marion, Illinois  62959
Phone: 618-997-3344, ext. 340
FAX   618-997-8961
E-mail: joyce_collins@fws.gov
http://www.fws.gov/midwest/Marion

Chicago Law Enforcement Field 
Offi ce
Supervisory Wildlife Inspector
10600 Higgins Road, Suite 200
Rosemont, IL  60018
Phone: 847 298-3250
FAX    847 298-7669
http://midwest.fws.gov

Springfi eld Law Enforcement Field 
Offi ce
Resident Agent in Charge
1499 Bradfordton Road
Springfi eld, IL  62711
Phone: 217-793-9554
FAX    217-793-2835
http://midwest.fws.gov
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Chicago Wildlife Inspection Offi ce
Supervisory Wildlife Inspector:  
10600 Higgins Road, Suite 200
Chicago, IL  60018
Phone: 847 298-3250
FAX    847 298-7669
http://midwest.fws.gov
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